	11-23-2001	Atty.	Dkt. No. 089048-02!
FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev 6-93)	101899390	U.S. DEP SHEET	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent		rd the attached original docur	ments or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wei-Pin CHUANG	6/0/ COMP No. 58	and address of receiving particles of receivi	11002 U.S. PTO 09/987865
Additional conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: November 1, 2001	NO Additional	name(s) & addresslés) att.	ached? NO
 Application number(s) or patent number fithis is being filed together with a November 1, 2001 		date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Numbe	r(s): B. Additional numbers attached	Patent Number(s):	
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence 6. Total n	umber of applications/pate	ents involved: 1
Stephen A. Bent FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 50	7. Total fe X Chec Charg	ee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): k Enclosed ge to deposit account	\$40.00
Washington, D.C. 20007-510		t account number:	19-0741
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	Æ	

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above identified deposit account.

Stephen A. Bent

Name of person signing

Signature

November 16, 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

002.667806.1

11/19/2001 WABDELRI 00000027 09987865

08 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012313 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT

				intion entitled (invention little)
ELECTRIC	AL A	APPARATUS HAVING A	A COVER MEMBER ADAPT	ED TO PROVIDE ELECTROMAGNETIC INTERFERENCE
PHIEFDIN	IG I	AN ELECTRONIC CO	OMPONENT	•
		a patent application concurrently with U.S. patent application. Noapplication Serial	this assignment. cation Serial No plication based on PC filed on (date) _ No, it	, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) , filed T International Application(U.S. patent
The PAT	FNT	BIGHTS also inclu	ude all divisions, reiss	sues, continuations and extensions of
the patents The PAT (check one) The ASS signatures a The ASSI (Name of As	and ENT P GNE Sign	patent application RIGHTS assigned U.S. patent rights Worldwide patent claim the benefit for this invention. OR(S) referred to it ar on page 2 of this referred to in thee) COMPAL ELECTRICATION ASSIGNMENT.	s identified above. under this agreement only. rights. In this case, of the filing date of a nation this agreement is (something the source) and an is agreement is:	of are: The assignee shall have the right to any U.S. or foreign patent application or are) the inventor(s) whose by Supplemental Sheet(s).
The ASSIGN	EE i	s:		
(check one)		An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of other)	Taiwan	(specify state or country)
and valuable rights to the the full a the entire the right the right	COR ASS nd e rig to s to c	sideration, receipt SIGNEE, its succes exclusive right to the ht, title and interes ue and recover for laim priority under	of which is acknowlesors and assigns: the invention; ast in and to the PATE any past infringeme	nt; and, SC 120, or any other applicable

PATENT REEL: 012313 FRAME: 0406 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) nereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its , representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Wei-Pin CHUANG	Wei-Pin Chuang	Nov. 1, 2001
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date .
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of pipth inventor if any	Signature	Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/16/2001 REEL: 012313 FRAME: 0407